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-1%H R 4] 0.9246 102.8 1.98 1.83
-6 H R 5] 0.8890 102.8 2.95 2.63
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194 B R 30| 0.3335 102.8 0.15 0.05
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215 E R 32| 0.3083 102.8 0.15 0.04
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Hez-b

FROBAEMEEER (FEERK) EFA:  —REE07S (EREER
EEEE GOP EBREL EARREL ERROEE i
EE BAFTEIIOERIBUE 25 | FIL—4 B D dEm) dEm)

=Ty GERETOYY) BEmE BEmE TEME | BEAct | BEmE
g#x_ |R? |ZREE[ NG| EBEW] 2 & | A FEEE | NEEy | wEEn | D | Oxw | FEEE | amEy | 2E5Ew | 08 | @xA) @ | @x®n | @O~3) | Bz
HHBRIREXR|R 11 0.99914 0.98528 1.00637 0.99806 0.7026 102.8 3.89 1.01 1.47 6.37 447 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.33 0.23 0.07 0.05 6.76 475
14EH R 12 0.99197 0.99076 0.99801 0.99265 0.6756 102.8 3.88 1.00 1.48 6.36 4.30 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.33 0.22 0.07 0.05 6.75 456
24 B R 13 0.99190 0.99067 0.99800 0.99259 0.6496 102.8 3.85 0.99 1.47 6.32 410 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.32 0.21 0.07 0.04 6.71 4.36
3FEH R 14 0.99183 0.99059 0.99800 0.99254 0.6246 102.8 3.82 0.98 1.47 6.27 3.92 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.32 0.20 0.07 0.04 6.66 416
4% H R 15 0.99177 0.99050 0.99800 0.99248 0.6006 102.8 3.79 0.97 1.47 6.23 3.74 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.32 0.19 0.07 0.04 6.62 3.97
54 H R 16 0.99170 0.99041 0.99799 0.99242 0.5775 102.8 3.76 0.96 1.46 6.19 3.57 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.32 0.18 0.07 0.04 6.57 3.79
64 H R 17 0.99163 0.99031 0.99799 0.99237 0.5553 102.8 3.73 0.95 1.46 6.14 3.41 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.31 017 0.07 0.04 6.52 3.62
JEE] R 18 0.99156 0.99022 0.99798 0.99231 0.5339 102.8 3.70 0.94 1.46 6.10 3.26 0.19 0.04 0.08 0.31 017 0.07 0.04 6.48 3.46
84EH R 19 0.99149 0.99012 0.99798 0.99225 0.5134 102.8 3.67 0.94 1.46 6.06 3.11 0.19 0.04 0.08 0.31 0.16 0.07 0.03 6.43 3.30
9 H R 20 0.99141 0.99002 0.99798 0.99219 0.4936 102.8 3.63 0.93 1.45 6.01 297 0.19 0.03 0.08 0.31 0.15 0.07 0.03 6.39 3.15
10 B R 21 0.99134 0.98992 0.99797 0.99213 0.4746 102.8 3.60 0.92 1.45 5.97 2.83 0.19 0.03 0.08 0.31 0.15 0.06 0.03 6.34 3.01
114EH R 22 0.99126 0.98982 0.99797 0.99206 0.4564 102.8 3.57 0.91 1.45 5.93 2.70 0.19 0.03 0.08 0.30 0.14] 0.06 0.03 6.29 2.87
1246 B R 23 0.99119 0.98971 0.99796 0.99200 0.4388 102.8 3.54 0.90 1.44 5.88 2.58 0.19 0.03 0.08 0.30 0.13 0.06 0.03 6.25 2.74)
135 H R 24 0.99111 0.98961 0.99796 0.99194 0.4220 102.8 3.51 0.89 1.44 5.84 2.46 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.30 0.13 0.06 0.03 6.20 2.62
144 H R 25 0.99103 0.98950 0.99796 0.99187 0.4057 102.8 3.48 0.88 1.44 5.80 2.35 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.30 0.12 0.06 0.03 6.16 2.50]
154 H R 26 0.99095 0.98939 0.99795 0.99180 0.3901 102.8 3.45 0.87 1.44 5.75 2.24 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.30 0.12 0.06 0.02 6.11 2.38
164E B R 27 0.99086 0.98927 0.99795 0.99174 0.3751 102.8 3.42 0.86 1.43 5.71 2.14 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.29 0.11 0.06 0.02 6.06 2.27
1748 R 28 0.99078 0.98916 0.99794 0.99167 0.3607 102.8 3.38 0.85 1.43 5.67 2.04 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.29 0.10 0.06 0.02 6.02 217
184EH R 29 0.99069 0.98904 0.99794 0.99160 0.3468 102.8 3.35 0.84 1.43 5.62 1.95 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.29 0.10 0.06 0.02 597 2.07
19 H R 30 0.99061 0.98892 0.99793 0.99153 0.3335 102.8 3.32 0.83 1.42 5.58 1.86 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.29 0.10 0.06 0.02 5.93 1.98
208 R 31 0.99052 0.98879 0.99793 0.99145 0.3207 102.8 3.29 0.82 1.42 5.54 1.78 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.28 0.09 0.06 0.02 5.88 1.89
21% 8 R 32 0.99043 0.98867 0.99793 0.99138 0.3083 102.8 3.26 0.82 1.42 5.49 1.69 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.28 0.09 0.06 0.02 5.83 1.80]
224 B R 33 0.99034 0.98854 0.99792 0.99130 0.2965 102.8 3.23 0.81 1.41 5.45 1.62 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.28 0.08 0.06 0.02 5.79 1.72
234 B8 R 34 0.99024 0.98840 0.99792 0.99123 0.2851 102.8 3.20 0.80 1.41 5.41 1.54 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.28 0.08 0.06 0.02 5.74 1.64]
24%EH R 35 0.99014 0.98827 0.99791 0.99115 0.2741 102.8 3.17 0.79 1.41 5.36 1.47 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.28 0.08 0.06 0.02 5.70 1.56
2548 R 36 0.99005 0.98813 0.99791 0.99107 0.2636 102.8 3.13 0.78 1.41 5.32 1.40 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.27 0.07 0.06 0.02 5.65 1.49
26%EH R 37 0.98995 0.98798 0.99790 0.99099 0.2534 102.8 3.10 0.77 1.40 5.28 1.34 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.27 0.07 0.06 0.01 5.60 1.42
271%EH R 38 0.98984 0.98784 0.99790 0.99091 0.2437 102.8 3.07 0.76 1.40 5.23 1.28 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.27 0.07 0.06 0.01 5.56 1.35
28%EH R 39 0.98974 0.98769 0.99790 0.99083 0.2343 102.8 3.04 0.75 1.40 5.19 1.22 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.27 0.06 0.06 0.01 5.51 1.29
29%EH R 40 0.98963 0.98754 0.99789 0.99074 0.2253 102.8 3.01 0.74 1.39 5.15 1.16 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.27 0.06 0.05 0.01 5.47 1.23
30%EH R 41 0.98953 0.98738 0.99789 0.99065 0.2166 102.8 2.98 0.73 1.39 5.10 1.11 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.26 0.06 0.05 0.01 5.42 1.17
31ER R 42 0.98941 0.98722 0.99788 0.99057 0.2083 102.8 2.95 0.72 1.39 5.06 1.05 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.26 0.05 0.05 0.01 5.37 1.12
324 H R 43 0.98930 0.98705 0.99788 0.99048 0.2003 102.8 2.92 0.71 1.39 5.02 1.00 0.15 0.03 0.08 0.26 0.05 0.05 0.01 5.33 1.07
33%EH R 44 0.98919 0.98688 0.99787 0.99039 0.1926 102.8 2.89 0.70 1.38 4.97 0.96 0.15 0.03 0.08 0.26 0.05 0.05 0.01 5.28 1.02
34 H R 45 0.98907 0.98671 0.99787 0.99029 0.1852 102.8 2.85 0.70 1.38 4.93 0.91 0.15 0.03 0.08 0.25 0.05 0.05 0.01 5.24 0.97
3548 R 46 0.98895 0.98653 0.99786 0.99020 0.1780 102.8 2.82 0.69 1.38 4.89 0.87 0.15 0.03 0.08 0.25 0.04] 0.05 0.01 5.19 0.92
36EH R 47 0.98882 0.98634 0.99786 0.99010 0.1712 102.8 2.79 0.68 1.37 4.84 0.83 0.15 0.03 0.08 0.25 0.04] 0.05 0.01 5.14 0.88
37%ERH R 48 0.98870 0.98615 0.99785 0.99000 0.1646 102.8 2.76 0.67 1.37 4.80 0.79 0.15 0.02 0.08 0.25 0.04] 0.05 0.01 5.10 0.84]
38%H R 49 0.98857 0.98596 0.99785 0.98990 0.1583 102.8 2.73 0.66 1.37 475 0.75 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.25 0.04 0.05 0.01 5.05 0.80
39%H R 50 0.98844 0.98576 0.99785 0.98980 0.1522 102.8 2.70 0.65 1.36 4.71 0.72 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.24 0.04 0.05 0.01 5.00 0.76
40FEH R 51 0.98830 0.98555 0.99784 0.98969 0.1463 102.8 2.67 0.64 1.36 4.67 0.68 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.24 0.04 0.05 0.01 4.96 0.73
MEH R 52 0.98816 0.98534 0.99784 0.98958 0.1407 102.8 2.64 0.63 1.36 4.62 0.65 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.24 0.03 0.05 0.01 4.91 0.69
42 H R 53 0.98802 0.98513 0.99783 0.98947 0.1353 102.8 2.60 0.62 1.36 4.58 0.62 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.24 0.03 0.05 0.01 4.87 0.66
43FEH R 54 0.98787 0.98490 0.99783 0.98936 0.1301 102.8 2.57 0.61 1.35 4.54 0.59 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.23 0.03 0.05 0.01 4.82 0.63
44FEH R 55 0.98773 0.98467 0.99782 0.98925 0.1251 102.8 2.54 0.60 1.35 4.49 0.56 0.13 0.02 0.08 0.23 0.03 0.05 0.01 4.77 0.60
45 H R 56 0.98757 0.98443 0.99782 0.98913 0.1203 102.8 2.51 0.59 1.35 4.45 0.54 0.13 0.02 0.08 0.23 0.03 0.05 0.01 473 0.57
46 H R 57 0.98742 0.98418 0.99781 0.98901 0.1157 102.8 2.48 0.58 1.34 4.41 0.51 0.13 0.02 0.08 0.23 0.03 0.05 0.01 4.68 0.54
47FEH R 58 0.98726 0.98393 0.99781 0.98889 0.1112 102.8 2.45 0.57 1.34 4.36 0.49 0.13 0.02 0.08 0.23 0.03 0.05 0.01 4.64 0.52
48 H R 59 0.98709 0.98367 0.99780 0.98876 0.1069 102.8 2.42 0.57 1.34 4.32 0.46 0.13 0.02 0.08 0.22 0.02 0.05 0.00 4.59 0.49
49FEH R 60 0.98692 0.98340 0.99780 0.98864 0.1028 102.8 2.39 0.56 1.34 4.28 0.44 0.13 0.02 0.08 0.22 0.02 0.04 0.00 4.54 0.47
< H 157.49 39.15 70.36 266.99 89.04 8.29 1.47 3.98 13.74 457 2.86 0.96 283.59 94.57
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FEROBAEMEEER GREHX) EFA:  —REE07S (EREER
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=Ty GERETOYY) BEmE BEmE TEME | BEAct | BEmE
g#x_ |R? |ZREE[ NG| EBEW] 2 & | A FEEE | NEEy | wEEn | D | Oxw | FEEE | amEy | 2E5Ew | 08 | @xA) @ | @x®n | @O~3) | Bz
HHBRIREXR|R 11 0.99914 0.98528 1.00637 0.99806 0.7026 102.8 3.86 1.01 1.45 6.32 4.44 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.32 0.23 0.07 0.05 6.71 471
14EH R 12 0.99197 0.99076 0.99801 0.99265 0.6756 102.8 3.85 0.99 1.46 6.31 426 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.32 0.22 0.07 0.05 6.70 453
24 B R 13 0.99190 0.99067 0.99800 0.99259 0.6496 102.8 3.82 0.98 1.46 6.26 407 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.32 0.21 0.07 0.04 6.65 4.32
3% B R 14 0.99183 0.99059 0.99800 0.99254 0.6246 102.8 3.79 0.97 1.46 6.22 3.89 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.32 0.20 0.07 0.04 6.61 413
4% H R 15 0.99177 0.99050 0.99800 0.99248 0.6006 102.8 3.76 0.96 1.45 6.18 3.71 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.32 0.19 0.07 0.04 6.56 3.94
54 H R 16 0.99170 0.99041 0.99799 0.99242 0.5775 102.8 3.73 0.96 1.45 6.14 3.54 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.31 0.18 0.07 0.04 6.52 3.76
64 H R 17 0.99163 0.99031 0.99799 0.99237 0.5553 102.8 3.70 0.95 1.45 6.09 3.38 0.20 0.04 0.08 0.31 017 0.07 0.04 6.47 3.59
JEE] R 18 0.99156 0.99022 0.99798 0.99231 0.5339 102.8 3.67 0.94 1.44 6.05 3.23 0.19 0.04 0.08 0.31 017 0.07 0.04 6.43 3.43
84EH R 19 0.99149 0.99012 0.99798 0.99225 0.5134 102.8 3.64 0.93 1.44 6.01 3.08 0.19 0.03 0.08 0.31 0.16 0.07 0.03 6.38 3.28
9 H R 20 0.99141 0.99002 0.99798 0.99219 0.4936 102.8 3.61 0.92 1.44 5.96 2.94 0.19 0.03 0.08 0.31 0.15 0.07 0.03 6.33 3.13
10 B R 21 0.99134 0.98992 0.99797 0.99213 0.4746 102.8 3.57 0.91 1.44 5.92 2.81 0.19 0.03 0.08 0.30 0.14 0.06 0.03 6.29 2.98
114EH R 22 0.99126 0.98982 0.99797 0.99206 0.4564 102.8 3.54 0.90 1.43 5.88 2.68 0.19 0.03 0.08 0.30 0.14] 0.06 0.03 6.24 2.85
1246 B R 23 0.99119 0.98971 0.99796 0.99200 0.4388 102.8 3.51 0.89 1.43 5.83 2.56 0.19 0.03 0.08 0.30 0.13 0.06 0.03 6.20 2.72
135 H R 24 0.99111 0.98961 0.99796 0.99194 0.4220 102.8 3.48 0.88 1.43 5.79 244 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.30 0.13 0.06 0.03 6.15 2.60]
144 H R 25 0.99103 0.98950 0.99796 0.99187 0.4057 102.8 3.45 0.87 1.42 5.75 2.33 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.30 0.12 0.06 0.03 6.11 2.48
154 H R 26 0.99095 0.98939 0.99795 0.99180 0.3901 102.8 3.42 0.86 1.42 5.70 2.23 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.29 0.11 0.06 0.02 6.06 2.36
164E B R 27 0.99086 0.98927 0.99795 0.99174 0.3751 102.8 3.39 0.85 1.42 5.66 2.12 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.29 0.11 0.06 0.02 6.01 2.26
1748 R 28 0.99078 0.98916 0.99794 0.99167 0.3607 102.8 3.36 0.85 1.42 5.62 2.03 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.29 0.10 0.06 0.02 5.97 2.15
184EH R 29 0.99069 0.98904 0.99794 0.99160 0.3468 102.8 3.33 0.84 1.41 5.58 1.93 0.18 0.03 0.08 0.29 0.10 0.06 0.02 5.92 2.05
19 H R 30 0.99061 0.98892 0.99793 0.99153 0.3335 102.8 3.30 0.83 1.41 5.53 1.85 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.28 0.09 0.06 0.02 5.88 1.96
208 R 31 0.99052 0.98879 0.99793 0.99145 0.3207 102.8 3.27 0.82 1.41 5.49 1.76 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.28 0.09 0.06 0.02 5.83 1.87
21% 8 R 32 0.99043 0.98867 0.99793 0.99138 0.3083 102.8 3.23 0.81 1.40 5.45 1.68 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.28 0.09 0.06 0.02 5.79 1.78
224 B R 33 0.99034 0.98854 0.99792 0.99130 0.2965 102.8 3.20 0.80 1.40 5.40 1.60 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.28 0.08 0.06 0.02 5.74 1.70]
234 B8 R 34 0.99024 0.98840 0.99792 0.99123 0.2851 102.8 3.17 0.79 1.40 5.36 1.53 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.28 0.08 0.06 0.02 5.69 1.62
24%EH R 35 0.99014 0.98827 0.99791 0.99115 0.2741 102.8 3.14 0.78 1.39 5.32 1.46 0.17 0.03 0.08 0.27 0.08 0.06 0.02 5.65 1.55
2548 R 36 0.99005 0.98813 0.99791 0.99107 0.2636 102.8 3.11 0.77 1.39 5.27 1.39 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.27 0.07 0.06 0.02 5.60 1.48
26%EH R 37 0.98995 0.98798 0.99790 0.99099 0.2534 102.8 3.08 0.76 1.39 5.23 1.33 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.27 0.07 0.06 0.01 5.56 1.41
271%EH R 38 0.98984 0.98784 0.99790 0.99091 0.2437 102.8 3.05 0.75 1.39 5.19 1.26 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.27 0.07 0.06 0.01 5.51 1.34]
28%EH R 39 0.98974 0.98769 0.99790 0.99083 0.2343 102.8 3.02 0.74 1.38 5.15 1.21 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.27 0.06 0.06 0.01 5.47 1.28
29%EH R 40 0.98963 0.98754 0.99789 0.99074 0.2253 102.8 2.99 0.74 1.38 5.10 1.15 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.26 0.06 0.05 0.01 5.42 1.22
30%EH R 41 0.98953 0.98738 0.99789 0.99065 0.2166 102.8 2.96 0.73 1.38 5.06 1.10 0.16 0.03 0.08 0.26 0.06 0.05 0.01 5.37 1.16
31ER R 42 0.98941 0.98722 0.99788 0.99057 0.2083 102.8 2.92 0.72 1.37 5.02 1.04 0.15 0.03 0.08 0.26 0.05 0.05 0.01 5.33 1.11
324 H R 43 0.98930 0.98705 0.99788 0.99048 0.2003 102.8 2.89 0.71 1.37 4.97 1.00 0.15 0.03 0.08 0.26 0.05 0.05 0.01 5.28 1.06
33%EH R 44 0.98919 0.98688 0.99787 0.99039 0.1926 102.8 2.86 0.70 1.37 4.93 0.95 0.15 0.03 0.08 0.25 0.05 0.05 0.01 5.24 1.01
34 H R 45 0.98907 0.98671 0.99787 0.99029 0.1852 102.8 2.83 0.69 1.37 4.89 0.91 0.15 0.03 0.08 0.25 0.05 0.05 0.01 5.19 0.96
3548 R 46 0.98895 0.98653 0.99786 0.99020 0.1780 102.8 2.80 0.68 1.36 4.84 0.86 0.15 0.03 0.08 0.25 0.04] 0.05 0.01 5.15 0.92
36EH R 47 0.98882 0.98634 0.99786 0.99010 0.1712 102.8 2.77 0.67 1.36 4.80 0.82 0.15 0.03 0.08 0.25 0.04] 0.05 0.01 5.10 0.87
37%ERH R 48 0.98870 0.98615 0.99785 0.99000 0.1646 102.8 2.74 0.66 1.36 4.76 0.78 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.25 0.04] 0.05 0.01 5.05 0.83
38%H R 49 0.98857 0.98596 0.99785 0.98990 0.1583 102.8 2.71 0.65 1.35 472 0.75 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.24 0.04 0.05 0.01 5.01 0.79
39%H R 50 0.98844 0.98576 0.99785 0.98980 0.1522 102.8 2.68 0.64 1.35 4.67 0.71 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.24 0.04 0.05 0.01 4.96 0.76
40FEH R 51 0.98830 0.98555 0.99784 0.98969 0.1463 102.8 2.65 0.63 1.35 4.63 0.68 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.24 0.04 0.05 0.01 4.92 0.72
MEH R 52 0.98816 0.98534 0.99784 0.98958 0.1407 102.8 2.62 0.63 1.35 4.59 0.65 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.24 0.03 0.05 0.01 4.87 0.69
42 H R 53 0.98802 0.98513 0.99783 0.98947 0.1353 102.8 2.58 0.62 1.34 4.54 0.61 0.14 0.02 0.08 0.24 0.03 0.05 0.01 4.83 0.65
43FEH R 54 0.98787 0.98490 0.99783 0.98936 0.1301 102.8 2.55 0.61 1.34 4.50 0.59 0.13 0.02 0.08 0.23 0.03 0.05 0.01 478 0.62
44FEH R 55 0.98773 0.98467 0.99782 0.98925 0.1251 102.8 2.52 0.60 1.34 4.46 0.56 0.13 0.02 0.08 0.23 0.03 0.05 0.01 473 0.59
45 H R 56 0.98757 0.98443 0.99782 0.98913 0.1203 102.8 2.49 0.59 1.33 4.41 0.53 0.13 0.02 0.08 0.23 0.03 0.05 0.01 4.69 0.56
46 H R 57 0.98742 0.98418 0.99781 0.98901 0.1157 102.8 2.46 0.58 1.33 4.37 0.51 0.13 0.02 0.07 0.23 0.03 0.05 0.01 4.64 0.54
47FEH R 58 0.98726 0.98393 0.99781 0.98889 0.1112 102.8 2.43 0.57 1.33 4.33 0.48 0.13 0.02 0.07 0.22 0.02 0.05 0.01 4.60 0.51
48 H R 59 0.98709 0.98367 0.99780 0.98876 0.1069 102.8 2.40 0.56 1.32 4.28 0.46 0.13 0.02 0.07 0.22 0.02 0.05 0.00 4.55 0.49
49FEH R 60 0.98692 0.98340 0.99780 0.98864 0.1028 102.8 2.37 0.55 1.32 4.24 0.44 0.12 0.02 0.07 0.22 0.02 0.04 0.00 4.51 0.46
< H 156.27 38.85 69.65 264.77 88.30 8.25 1.46 3.92 13.63 4.54 2.86 0.96 281.26 93.80




